

Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: Capehart Circle

Project #: 2010-246 Completed: May-10

Narrative Description of Project:

Removed fallen trees from outfall ditch due to storm damage.

Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor

Material	Unit	Cost/Unit	Qty	Cost
Debris Disposal	ton	\$33.00	13.7	\$451.11
Diesel	gallon	\$2.66	39.0	\$103.74
Gas	gallon	\$2.64	2.0	\$5.28
Labor	hours		32.5	\$1,126.87
Total Cost of Materials, R	\$1,687.00			

Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits.

Equipment Cost

Item	Asset	Cost/Hour	Hrs.	Cost	
JCB Urban Excavator	23364	\$40.53	1.0	\$40.53	
Dump Trucks		\$16.68	10.5	\$175.14	
Pickup Trucks		\$4.17	7.0	\$29.19	
Total Equipment Cost				\$244.86	

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost: \$1,931.86

Site Photographs (Pictures Not Available)

